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8
15:15

1600 m
200.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
1600

Box: 3
ML: 8,0

60.00

Texas Red
7j. ch W (The United States - True Asset)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Nu-Atlas Racing

M K Katjedi

27.12 Turffontein 3 1600 9,5 M K Katjedi Callmegetrix, The Equator, Texas Red
11.12 Vac 2 1500 7,0 M K Katjedi Argo Alley, Texas Red, Musical Score
29.11 Turffontein 2 1400 34,0 M K Katjedi Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
01.11 Turffontein 15 1600 41,0 K Matsunyane Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 34,0 K Matsunyane Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun

2
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

58.00

Son Of Raj
7j. ch W (Duke Of Marmalade - Freudiana)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Steven Chetty

Calvin Habib

11.01 Turffontein 6 2000 51,0 M Michel Navajo Nation, Aladdin's Lamp, Olivia's Way
27.12 Turffontein 5 1600 34,0 C Habib Callmegetrix, The Equator, Texas Red
29.11 Turffontein 9 2000 81,0 K Matsunyane Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
09.11 Turffontein 6 1800 21,0 G Lerena The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
26.10 Turffontein 5 2000 6,5 R Fourie Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb

3
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

56.00

Choisaanada
5j. b W (Querari - Musaanada)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: Isabella Lombard & Mr B M J

Gavin Lerena

24.01 Vaal 9 1800 17,0 M Michel Aristotle, Pioneer Square, Willy Meet Again
11.01 Turffontein 10 1600 21,0 C Murray Pressonregardless, Grand Empire, Buster B
29.11 Turffontein 4 1400 3,5 C Murray Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
01.11 Turffontein 10 1600 5,5 G Lerena Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 15,0 C Murray Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun

4
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

56.00

Busstopinhounslow
5j. ch W (New Predator - Penny Serenade)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

R A Venniker

11.01 Turffontein 5 2000 7,0 R Munger Navajo Nation, Aladdin's Lamp, Olivia's Way
29.11 Turffontein 4 2000 101,0 R A Venniker Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
01.11 Turffontein 7 1600 21,0 R Fourie Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 34,0 R A Venniker Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun
27.07 Greyville 12 1600 5,0 P Strydom I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride

5
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

56.00

Greaterix
5j. gr W (Vercingetorix - Semra)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Al Adiyaat South Africa  Ltd, 

Callan Murray

22.01 Vac 4 1450 9,0 C Murray Tin Pan Alley, Money Heist, Bob's Your Uncl
11.01 Turffontein 7 1160 15,0 R Danielson Almond Sea, Elegant Ice, William Robertson
09.11 Turffontein 4 1160 17,0 C Murray Buffalo Storm Cody, William Robertson, Fire
26.10 Turffontein 7 1160 11,0 C Murray Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
04.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 1,8 C Murray Confederate, Money Heist, Barbaresco

6
Box: 8
ML: 2,0

54.00

Callmegetrix
6j. b S (Vercingetorix - Clarion Call)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira & Camargue S

M Michel

27.12 Turffontein 1 1600 3,2 M Michel Callmegetrix, The Equator, Texas Red
16.12 Turffontein 3 1600 2,6 R Fourie Rodeo Drive, Minogue, Callmegetrix
01.11 Turffontein 2 1600 5,0 M Yeni Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 2,2 L Mxothwa Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive, Destiny Of Fire
06.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 2,2 M Yeni Argo Alley, Callmegetrix, Texas Red

7
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.00

Anfields Rocket
7j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Milla's Rocket)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

S Veale

11.01 Turffontein 8 1600 13,5 A Fortune Pressonregardless, Grand Empire, Buster B
29.11 Turffontein 7 2000 101,0 S Veale Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
01.11 Turffontein 4 1600 41,0 S Veale Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
09.10 Vaal 7 1000 17,0 J R Syster Truth, Karate Kid, Sheldon
31.05 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 34,0 T Godden Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls

8
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

52.00

Taegan's Champ
6j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Varachino)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy,W G D

M Mbuto

17.01 Vaal 1 1700 2,5 G Lerena Taegan's Champ, Hotarubi, Bristol Hercules
20.12 Vaal 20 1475 41,0 S Veale Mastership, Rollo The Viking, Bob's Your Un
11.12 Vac 4 1500 4,5 M Mbuto Argo Alley, Texas Red, Musical Score
20.11 Vaal 4 1400 17,0 K Matsunyane Champion Warrior, Cosmic Speed, Prince O
09.11 Turffontein 8 1800 6,5 M Yeni Skittles Skies, Aladdin's Lamp, Birthright

9
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

50.00

Willy Meet Again
5j. ch S (William Longsword - Rendezvous)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Muzi Yeni

24.01 Vaal 3 1800 11,0 C Zackey Aristotle, Pioneer Square, Willy Meet Again
11.01 Turffontein 4 1600 34,0 G Lerena Pressonregardless, Grand Empire, Buster B
27.12 Turffontein 4 1800 11,0 G Lerena Charge It, Soldier's Eye, Gerbera
16.12 Turffontein 5 1600 41,0 G Lerena Rodeo Drive, Minogue, Callmegetrix
13.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 26,0 M V'rensburg Minogue, Miss Hannigan, Ceuta

10
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

50.00

Radicchio
7j. b W (Flower Alley - Rosier)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: L M Nestadt

Nathan Klink

22.01 Vac 5 1450 15,0 J R Syster Tin Pan Alley, Money Heist, Bob's Your Uncl
11.01 Turffontein 6 1160 101,0 J R Syster Almond Sea, Elegant Ice, William Robertson
11.12 Vac 6 1000 101,0 J R Syster Buffalo Storm Cody, Karate Kid, Chieftain
06.07 Turffontein 4 1600 9,0 K A Brewer Son Of Raj, Gimmeanotherchance, Fire 'N F
08.06 Turffontein 5 1400 3,2 S Khumalo Texas Red, White Pearl, Busstopinhounslo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


